76967

\$40,00 10

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
II NATTIRE OF CONVEYANCE.	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee previously recorded on Reel 015902 Frame 0391. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the additional assignee.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John D Cleary	03/21/2005
Stanley W Chapman	03/23/2005
Robert E Kramer	03/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Mississippi		
Street Address:	125 Old Chemistry		
City:	University		
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI		
Postal Code:	38677		

Name:	The University of Mississippi Medical Center		
Street Address:	2500 North State Street		
City:	Jackson		
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI		
Postal Code:	39216		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10529622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)782-2371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email: richard.myers@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Richard S. Myers, Jr.
Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

PATENT REEL: 015919 FRAME: 0842

500028048

Address Line 2: Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francine M VanAelst

Total Attachments: 3

Total Attachments: 3 source=Cleary '622#page1.tif source=Cleary '622#page2.tif source=Cleary '622#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide)

WHEREAS,

JOHN D. CLEARY, 158 Pine Knoll Cove, Brandon, MS 39047-8164.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

"HIGHLY PURIFIED AMPHOTERICIN B"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

executed on even date herewith:

□ filed on as Serial No.

WHEREAS,

The University of Mississippi 125 Old Chemistry University, MS 38677

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all the rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: Musch 21, 2005

JOHN∕Ð. CLEARY

Assignment: "HIGHLY PURIFIED AMPHOTERICIN B" 3.05

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide)

WHEREAS.

STANLEY W. CHAPMAN, 3842 Greentree Place, Jackson, MS 39211

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

"HIGHLY PURIFIED AMPHOTERICIN B"

for which an	application	for Letters Patent of the United	States has been
×	executed	on even date herewith:	
	filed on	as Serial No.	

WHEREAS,

The University of Mississippi Medical Center 2500 North State Street Jackson, MS 3921604505

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all the rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: 3/23/US Starly W. CHAPMAN

Assignment: "HIGHLY PURIFIED AMPHOTERICIN B" 3.05

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide)

WHEREAS.

ROBERT E. KRAMER, 126 Plum Tree Road, Brandon, MS 39047

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

"HIGHLY PURIFIED AMPHOTERICIN B"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith:

filed on ______ as Serial No.

WHEREAS,

The University of Mississippi Medical Center 2500 North State Street Jackson, MS 3921604505

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all the rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: 3(22(65

RECORDED: 04/19/2005

ROBERT E. KRAMER

Assignment: "HIGHLY PURIFIED AMPHOTERICIN B" 3.05